Table 11.D.2.a(2003) Average total employee contribution (in dollars) for exclusive-provider plans per enrolled employee for
family coverage at private-sector establishments that offer health insurance by firm size and State: United States, 2003

Division and State Total

United States

New England:
Connecticut
Maine
Massachusetts
New Hampshire
Rhode Island
Vermont

Middle Atlantic:
New Jersey
New York
Pennsylvania

East North Central:

lllinois
Indiana
Michigan
Ohio

Wisconsin

West North Central:

lowa

Kansas
Minnesota
Missouri
Nebraska
North Dakota
South Dakota

South Atlantic:
Delaware

District of
Columbia

Florida
Georgia
Maryland
North Carolina
South Carolina
Virginia

West Virginia

East South Central:

Alabama
Kentucky
Mississippi
Tennessee

West South Central:

Arkansas
Louisiana
Oklahoma
Texas

2,495

2,840
3,043
2,243
3,055
2,826
2,073

2,539
1,938
2,458

2,934
2,724
1,771
1,984
2,414

2,041
2,602
2,610
2,310
2,101
2,677
2,908

2,822
2,986

3,266
2,140
3,092
2,882
2,670
3,013
1,818

2,636
2,833
3,025
2,423

2,325
2,131
3,475
2,504

Less than

10

employees

2,123

10-24
employees

2,792

25-99
employees

3,128

100-999
employees

2,781

1000 or
more
employees

2,222

Less than

50

employees

2,642

2,892
3,603
2,321
4,402
3,035
1,761

3,004
1,651
3,577

2,752
2,311
2,013
1,428
2,799

2,421
1,878
3,147

915
1,269
2,954
3,482

3,678
2,638

3,200
2,617
3,414
4,251
2,673
3,298
1,290

2,561
2,131
3,495
3,372

3,824
3,347
3,136
2,161

50 or
more
employees

2,452

2,805
2,917
2,211
2,512
2,718
2,238

2,344
2,076
2,067

2,951
2,817
1,725
2,193
2,300

1,983
2,778
2,228
2,572
2,323
2,474
2,571

2,471
3,087

3,283
2,089
2,957
2,597
2,669
2,886
1,967

2,659
2,892
2,881
2,338

2,141
1,727
3,549
2,559



Mountain:
Arizona
Colorado
Idaho
Montana
Nevada
New Mexico
Utah
Wyoming

Pacific:
Alaska
California
Hawaii
Oregon
Washington

2,238
2,718
3,197
1,832
2,497
3,034
2,376
1,941

1,524
2,552
2,156
2,272
1,829

3,715
2,563
5,707
1,868 *
3,408
3,229
2,239
2,762

2,716 *
2,662
2,301
1,970
891 *

2,012
2,757
1,770
1,815
2,257
2,967
2,441
1,558

1,235
2,518
2,131
2,357
1,955

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends. 2003 Medical Expenditure

Panel Survey-Insurance Component.

Note: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix.
* Figure does not meet standard of reliability or precision.

. Data suppressed due to high standard errors or no reported values in cell.



Table 11.D.2.a(2003) Standard error for average total employee contribution (in dollars) for exclusive-provider plans per
enrolled employee for family coverage at private-sector establishments that offer health insurance by firm size and State:

United States, 2003

Division and Total
State

United States 53.06
New England:

Connecticut 389.62
Maine 202.81
Massachusetts 149.47
New Hampshire 343.40
Rhode Island 478.47
Vermont 202.03
Middle Atlantic:

New Jersey 277.27
New York 112.53
Pennsylvania 377.68

East North Central:

lllinois 1,192.57
Indiana 605.01
Michigan 265.11
Ohio 294.61
Wisconsin 344.81

West North Central:

lowa 324.40
Kansas 133.51
Minnesota 367.78
Missouri 351.55
Nebraska 397.64
North Dakota 481.06
South Dakota 304.62

South Atlantic:

Delaware 244.52
District of 222.03
Columbia

Florida 126.85
Georgia 281.13
Maryland 304.32
North Carolina 264.69
South Carolina 306.24
Virginia 225.80
West Virginia 357.70

East South Central:

Alabama 491.24
Kentucky 370.26
Mississippi 337.09
Tennessee 336.88

West South Central:

Arkansas 1,004.80
Louisiana 298.36
Oklahoma 525.23

Texas 109.31

Less than
10
employees

131.96

10-24
employees

281.14

25-99
employees

110.23

100-999
employees

188.81

1000 or
more
employees

69.63

Less than
50
employees

105.59

592.16
513.89
322.44
698.18
761.16
387.95

689.73
410.11
1,070.71

786.26
822.92
515.89
730.08
776.66

868.15
553.52
855.39
299.12
470.14
495.72
551.20

638.80
500.43

619.59
624.56
486.25
979.27
867.08
560.42
737.99

687.81
647.08
703.60
968.42

1,376.34
850.40
797.91
599.19

50 or
more
employees

77.99

436.98
233.01
146.52
234.91
405.61
227.01

262.66
190.73
170.26

1,191.95
861.28
176.67
424.90
389.67

303.87
186.34
515.61
357.55
534.32
854.52
525.39

356.68
327.60

226.47
312.53
424.41
261.57
281.30
178.79
306.13

414.35
419.70
359.05
347.45

966.87
303.45
586.40
215.60



Mountain:
Arizona
Colorado
Idaho
Montana
Nevada
New Mexico
Utah
Wyoming

Pacific:
Alaska
California
Hawaii
Oregon
Washington

155.98
489.11
746.75
395.45
482.59
320.65
224.05
739.88

479.30
181.03
220.77
211.38
282.47

710.10
568.79
1,624.89
590.41 *
742.00
526.42
446.90
801.46

868.29 *
330.54
686.90
570.49
455.85 *

119.28
464.25
493.06
399.10
521.79
405.95
265.66
853.55

459.85
220.12
230.16
228.58
425.02

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends. 2003 Medical Expenditure

Panel Survey-Insurance Component.

Note: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix.

* Figure does not meet standard of reliability or precision.
. Data suppressed due to high standard errors or no reported values in cell.



